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POST-MATCH REPORT

Round 4 - 13/03/2021 - Twickenham

ENGLAND 23-20 FRANCE

13 - 17

Anthony Watson (Try - 10')

Owen Farrell (Conversion - 12')

Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 15')

Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 20')

Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 54')

Maro Itoje (Try - 76')

Owen Farrell (Conversion - 78')

SCORING

Antoine Dupont (Try - 2')

Matthieu Jalibert (Conversion - 3')

Matthieu Jalibert (Penalty Goal - 29')

Damian Penaud (Try - 32')

Matthieu Jalibert (Conversion - 33')

Matthieu Jalibert (Penalty Goal - 50')

ENGLAND ATTACKING FRANCE

8

96

6

10

169

6

25

826

113

303

58%

52%
POSSESSION

TERRITORY

BALLS PLAYED

CARRIES

METRES CARRIED

TACKLE BREAKS

LINE BREAKS

TOTAL PASSES

OFFLOADS

BAD PASSES

RUCKS/MAULS WON

RUCKS/MAULS LOST 4

62

5

6

126

5

28

566

80

232

42%

48%
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Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 15')

Owen Farrell (Penalty Goal - 20')
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SCORING

Antoine Dupont (Try - 2')

Matthieu Jalibert (Conversion - 3')

Matthieu Jalibert (Penalty Goal - 29')

Damian Penaud (Try - 32')

Matthieu Jalibert (Conversion - 33')
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ENGLAND DEFENCE FRANCE

9

27

100

4

2 DOMINANT TACKLES

TURNOVER TACKLES

TACKLES MADE

TACKLES MISSED

TURNOVERS CONCEDED 13

24

157

4

4

DISCIPLINE

1

12 TOTAL PENALTIES CONCEDED

TOTAL FREE KICKS CONCEDED 0

8

SET PIECES

0

6

2

0

14 OWN LINEOUTS WON

OWN LINEOUTS LOST

LINEOUT STEALS

SCRUMS WON

SCRUMS LOST 0

3

0

2

14
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POST-MATCH REPORT

GOAL KICKING
ENGLAND vs FRANCE

ENGLAND

12'

78'
15'

20' 54'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

12 Conversion 7-7

15 Penalty Goal 10-7

20 Penalty Goal 13-7

54 Penalty Goal 16-20

78 Conversion 23-20

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

Owen Farrell

FRANCE

3'
33'

29'

50'

64'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

3 Conversion 7-0

29 Penalty Goal 10-13

33 Conversion 17-13

50 Penalty Goal 20-13

64 Drop Goal-B 20-16

Matthieu Jalibert

Matthieu Jalibert

Matthieu Jalibert

Matthieu Jalibert

Brice Dulin

Successful Unsuccessful
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POST-MATCH REPORT

TOP 5 PLAYERS
ENGLAND vs FRANCE

ENGLAND

1 Billy Vunipola

2 Jonny May

3 Tom Curry

4 Anthony Watson

5 Luke Cowan-Dickie

18

10

10

8

8

CARRIES

1 Jonny May

2 Billy Vunipola

3 Anthony Watson

4 Tom Curry

5 Elliot Daly

115

94

83

73

60

METRES CARRIED

1 Ben Youngs

2 George Ford

3 Henry Slade

4 Anthony Watson

5 Max Malins

10

10

3

2

2

TOTAL KICKS

1 Ben Youngs

2 George Ford

3 Owen Farrell

4 Billy Vunipola

5 Jonny May

81

29

18

6

6

TOTAL PASSES

1 Mark Wilson

2 Maro Itoje

3 Owen Farrell

4 George Ford

5 Mako Vunipola

12

11

11

9

8

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Maro Itoje 2

DOMINANT TACKLES

FRANCE

1 Gregory Alldritt

2 Brice Dulin

3 Matthieu Jalibert

4 Mohamed Haouas

5 Teddy Thomas

14

8

7

7

7

CARRIES

1 Matthieu Jalibert

2 Teddy Thomas

3 Gregory Alldritt

4 Julien Marchand

5 Virimi Vakatawa

74

72

71

67

52

METRES CARRIED

1 Antoine Dupont

2 Brice Dulin

3 Matthieu Jalibert

4 Gael Fickou

5 Damian Penaud

11

7

7

4

2

TOTAL KICKS

1 Antoine Dupont

2 Matthieu Jalibert

3 Brice Dulin

4 Gael Fickou

5 Cyril Baille

48

23

11

8

6

TOTAL PASSES

1 Paul Willemse

2 Romain Taofifenua

3 Gael Fickou

4 Charles Ollivon

5 Julien Marchand

18

17

14

13

13

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Charles Ollivon

2 Damian Penaud

3 Gael Fickou

2

1

1

DOMINANT TACKLES

Data collected live and subject to change
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teamname
EnglandPOST-MATCH REPORT

ENGLAND - PLAYER DATA
ENGLAND vs FRANCE

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Mako Vunipola

2 Luke Cowan-Dickie

3 Kyle Sinckler

4 Maro Itoje

5 Charlie Ewels

6 Mark Wilson

7 Tom Curry

8 Billy Vunipola

9 Ben Youngs

10 George Ford

11 Jonny May

12 Owen Farrell

13 Henry Slade

14 Anthony Watson

15 Max Malins

Subs Ben Earl

Dan Robson

Elliot Daly

Ellis Genge

Jamie George

Jonny Hill

Ollie Lawrence

Will Stuart

000000063

000000072

000000072

000001580

000000078

000000063

000000080

000000080

000000076

000000080

000000080

0003201380

000000072

000001580

000000063

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

9

3

9

18

18

5

18

Ben Earl

Elliot Daly

Ellis Genge

Jamie George

Ollie Lawrence

Will Stuart

Dan Robson

Jonny Hill

63'

63'

63'

72'

72'

72'

76'

78'

PLAYERS ON

Mako Vunipola

Mark Wilson

Max Malins

Henry Slade

Kyle Sinckler

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Ben Youngs

Charlie Ewels

63'

63'

63'

72'

72'

72'

76'

78'

PLAYERS OFF

©Copyright Stats Perform 2021. All rights reserved. 6



teamname
FrancePOST-MATCH REPORT

FRANCE - PLAYER DATA
ENGLAND vs FRANCE

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Cyril Baille

2 Julien Marchand

3 Mohamed Haouas

4 Romain Taofifenua

5 Paul Willemse

6 Dylan Cretin

7 Charles Ollivon

8 Gregory Alldritt

9 Antoine Dupont

10 Matthieu Jalibert

11 Damian Penaud

12 Gael Fickou

13 Virimi Vakatawa

14 Teddy Thomas

15 Brice Dulin

Subs Anthony Jelonch

Baptiste Serin

Cameron Woki

Camille Chat

Cyril Cazeaux

Dorian Aldegheri

Jean-Baptiste Gros

Romain Ntamack

000000068

000000072

000000059

000000059

000000080

000000072

000000080

000000080

000001580

0002201080

000001580

000000080

000000080

000000080

000000080

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

22

22

9

9

0

0

Cyril Cazeaux

Dorian Aldegheri

Jean-Baptiste Gros

Cameron Woki

Camille Chat

59'

59'

68'

72'

72'

PLAYERS ON

Mohamed Haouas

Romain Taofifenua

Cyril Baille

Dylan Cretin

Julien Marchand

59'

59'

68'

72'

72'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
EnglandPOST-MATCH REPORT

ENGLAND - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2021

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Anthony Watson

Ben Earl

Ben Youngs

Beno Obano

Billy Vunipola

Charlie Ewels

Courtney Lawes

Dan Robson

Elliot Daly

Ellis Genge

George Ford

Harry Williams

Henry Slade

Jack Willis

Jamie George

Jonny Hill

Jonny May

Kyle Sinckler

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Mako Vunipola

Mark Wilson

Maro Itoje

Max Malins

Ollie Lawrence

Owen Farrell

Tom Curry

Will Stuart 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

4

0.0

0.0

11.0

0.0

0.0

1.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.3

2.1

0.0

66.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.6

0.0

5.1

0

0

44

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

5

5

0

5

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

20

78

320

320

78

90

320

185

181

169

225

320

191

152

6

312

18

251

131

252

69

86

130

275

9

252

63

315

1 Owen Farrell

2 Anthony Watson

3 Ben Youngs

4 Elliot Daly

5 Jack Willis

44

20

5

5

5

POINTS

1 Jack Willis

2 Owen Farrell

3 Anthony Watson

4 Jonny Hill

5 Ben Youngs

66.7

11.0

5.1

2.1

1.6

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Anthony Watson

2 Ben Youngs

3 Elliot Daly

4 Jack Willis

5 Jonny Hill

4

1

1

1

1

TRIES
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POST-MATCH REPORT

FRANCE - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2021

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Anthony Jelonch

Antoine Dupont

Arthur Vincent

Baptiste Serin

Bernard le Roux

Brice Dulin

Cameron Woki

Camille Chat

Charles Ollivon

Cyril Baille

Cyril Cazeaux

Damian Penaud

Dorian Aldegheri

Dylan Cretin

Gabin Villiere

Gael Fickou

Gregory Alldritt

Hassane Kolingar

Jean-Baptiste Gros

Julien Marchand

Louis Carbonel

Matthieu Jalibert

Mohamed Haouas

Paul Willemse

Pierre Bourgarit

Romain Ntamack

Romain Taofifenua

Teddy Thomas

Uini Atonio

Virimi Vakatawa 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

2

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

2

0

0.0

0.0

4.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

11.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.8

0.0

2.4

0.0

4.8

0.0

0.0

1.7

0.0

0.0

1.7

0.0

0.0

2.5

3.7

0.0

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

30

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

5

0

10

0

0

5

0

0

5

0

0

5

10

0

80

24

173

91

0

40

208

167

219

21

192

41

5

218

219

160

165

50

168

22

195

240

9

9

240

150

21

160

219

89

1 Matthieu Jalibert

2 Antoine Dupont

3 Damian Penaud

4 Teddy Thomas

5 Arthur Vincent

30

10

10

10

5

POINTS

1 Matthieu Jalibert

2 Damian Penaud

3 Teddy Thomas

4 Antoine Dupont

5 Arthur Vincent

11.0

4.8

4.6

3.7

2.5

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Antoine Dupont

2 Damian Penaud

3 Teddy Thomas

4 Arthur Vincent

5 Brice Dulin

2

2

2

1

1

TRIES
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